



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1294 of 2025

TULSI SHARMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/07/2025	Mr. Abhinav Dubey, counsel for the appellant. Mrs. Priya Sharma, Panel Lawyer, for the State. Heard. Admit. Call for the records of the trial Court. <u>I.A.No.1</u> This is an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. As the matter pertains to POCSO Act, Registry is directed to issue notice to the Victim/complainant/informant through SHO of the concerned Police station informing that on the next date of hearing the victim/complainant/informant may appear in person or through VC from the concerned DLSA and may object the prayer for grant of bail. List it on 07th August, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	