

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1294 of 2025****TULSI SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA/1414/2025****Order Sheet**

04/05/2026	Heard Mr. Abhinav Dubey, learned counsel for the appellant in CRA No.1294 of 2025, Mr. Bharat Rajput, learned counsel for the appellant in CRA No.1414 of 2025 and also heard Mr. Soumya Rai, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State. <u>CRA No.1414 of 2025</u> Heard on I.A. No.1/2025 which is an application under Section 430 of B.N.S.S. for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Notice has been served upon the victim and her father on 03/08/2025, however, no representation has been made on their behalf. Today the matter is listed for hearing on I.A.
-------------------	--



ASHU	No.1/2025 Application under Section 430 of B.N.S.S. for suspension of sentences and grant of bail. However, with the consent of learned counsel for the parties, the appeal itself is heard finally. Judgment passed separately. SD/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge SD/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
------	---